

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6105 of 2025

Appellant :- Guddu Alias Hari And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Brajesh Kumar Solanki, Samrat Vikram Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Birla, J.

Hon'ble Jitendra Kumar Sinha, J.

1. Heard Sri B.K. Solanki, learned counsel for the appellant and Sri Rahul Asthana, learned A.G.A. appearing for the State respondents.

2. Admit.

3. Notice on behalf of the State has been received by learned A.G.A.

4. Issue notice to the respondent no. 4.

5. Summon the lower court's record.

Order on bail application

1. Learned A.G.A. prays for and is granted six weeks time to file counter affidavit.

2. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

3. List immediately thereafter for hearing on bail application.

Order Date :- 15.7.2025

Lalit Shukla