



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6105 of 2025

Guddu Alias Hari And Another
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 3 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anita Singh, Brajesh Kumar Solanki,
Samrat Vikram Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Dharendra Kumar Verma, G.A., Gaurav
Tiwari, Tripuresh Singh

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

List this case on 25.3.2026.

February 25, 2026
GS
(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)