



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6105 of 2025

Guddu Alias Hari And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: Anita Singh, Brajesh Kumar Solanki, Samrat Vikram Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: Dharendra Kumar Verma, G.A., Gaurav Tiwari, Tripuresh Singh

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

1. List this case on 08.04.2026.
2. Learned counsel for the appellants states that the respondents are avoiding the taking of notice.
2. The Registrar (Compliance) to inform the learned counsel appearing for the other side the case would be listed on 08.04.2026.

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

March 25, 2026

vijay krishna